MERCAalRCIA
! 4 MERCADO DE FRUTAS Y HORTALIZAS

FRUTAS COMERCIALZADAS EN EL MERCADO (xG)

PRODUCTO

AGUACATES
ALBARICOQUES

ALMENDRAS SECAS

CAKIS
CASTANAS
CEREZAS
CHIRIMOYAS
CIRUELAS
COCOS
DATILES
FRAMBUESA
FRESONES
GUAYABA
GRANADAS
GROSELLAS
HIGOS

KIWIS

LICHIS
LIMONES
MANDARINAS
MANGOS
MANZANAS
MEMBRILLOS
MELOCOTONES
MELONES
NARANJAS
NECTARINAS
NISPEROS
NUECES
PAPAYAS
PARAGUAYOS
PERAS

PINAS
PICOTAS
PLATANOS
POMELOS
SANDIAS
UVAS

FRUTAS IV GAMA
RESTO FRUTAS
TOTAL

ANO 2018

781.445
703.630
6.580
766.480
191.290
593.335
251.270
1.427.701
21.060
289.860

0
1.163.830
1.170
375.950
11.570
232.965
1.562.250
1.900
1.156.180
1.208.800
1.013.302
5.872.993
124.450
1.347.315
2.581.520
2.137.620
532.040
291.570
133.492
69.480
452.080
2.639.730
1.326.765
311.600
11.162.552
60.720
2.633.795
1.488.771
50

29.270
44.956.381

ANO 2019

1.737.055
807.180
1.290
1.006.630
191.660
908.210
538.810
1.751.550
14.010
301.620
500
1.993.690
1.160
389.620
600
191.175
1.453.776
1.330
1.831.450
1.880.590
1.508.264
5.794.580
88.230
1.847.530
4.287.376
3.506.980
855.010
388.565
176.122
78.220
412.380
2.525.706
1.564.195
284.360
11.099.740
94.730
3.572.680
2.579.200
0

85.950
55.751.724

% VARIACION

122,29
14,72
-80,40
31,33
0,19
53,07
114,43
22,68
-33,48
4,06
100,00
71,30
-0,85
3,64
-94,81
-17,94
-6,94
-30,00
58,41
55,57
48,85
-1,34
-29,10
37,13
66,08
64,06
60,70
33,27
31,93
12,58
-8,78
-4,32
17,90
-8,74
-0,56
56,01
35,65
73,24
100,00
193,65

24,01



